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Survey of Image PreferencesSurvey of Image Preferences

 Residential CharacterResidential Character Top 5, Bottom 5 Top 5, Bottom 5 
Rankings:Rankings:

 Mixed Use CharacterMixed Use Character
 Commercial CharacterCommercial Character
 Office/Industrial CharacterOffice/Industrial Character
 Building SetbacksBuilding Setbacks
 StreetscapesStreetscapes

Positive

~Positive

~Modest
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 StreetscapesStreetscapes
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 Parking Areas Parking Areas 
 SignageSignage

Negative

Marshalltown Comprehensive Plan

 Single FamilySingle Family
Residential CharacterResidential Character
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11 4.8Positive

8 4.7Positive
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6 4.3Positive

3 4.2Positive
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1 3.6~Positive

15 2.9~Modest
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5 2.9~Modest

4 2.9~Modest
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9 2.6Negative

2 1.9Negative
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 MultiMulti--FamilyFamily
Residential CharacterResidential Character

5.719 Positive
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5.327 Positive

5.239 Positive
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4.920 Positive

4.923 Positive
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2.144 Negative

1.824 Negative



11

1.741 Negative

1.738 Negative
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1.432 Negative

Mixed Use CharacterMixed Use Character



13

4.845 Positive

4.858 Positive
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4.747 Positive

4.461 Positive
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4.346 Positive

3.360 ~Modest
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3.251 ~Modest

62 3.2~Modest
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3.153 ~Modest

3.063 ~Modest
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 Retail (including franchise retail)

 Consider:  Consider:  

Commercial Commercial CharacterCharacter

 Overall impressionOverall impression

 Building type/style Building type/style 

 Materials Materials 

 Architectural design Architectural design 

 HeightHeight HeightHeight

 Roof lines/typeRoof lines/type

 FeaturesFeatures

4.965 Positive
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4.478 Positive

4.370 Positive
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4.371 Positive

4.275 Positive
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1.869 Negative

1.891 Negative
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1.796 Negative

1.373 Negative
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0.989 Negative

Office and Industrial CharacterOffice and Industrial Character

 Consider:  Consider:  

 Overall impressionOverall impression

 Building type/style Building type/style 

 MaterialsMaterials

 Architectural design Architectural design 

 HeightHeight HeightHeight

 Roof lines/typeRoof lines/type

 FeaturesFeatures
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4.2105 Positive

4.0104 Positive
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3.9103 ~Positive

3.9100 ~Positive
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3.9110 ~Positive

2.9114 ~Modest
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2.2119 Negative

1.1117 Negative
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1.0106 Negative

0.7101 Negative
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Building SetbacksBuilding Setbacks

4.7127 Positive



30

4.6133 Positive

4.2124 Positive
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4.2121 Positive

4.2123 Positive
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3.4132 ~Modest

3.4125 ~Modest
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2.9128 ~Modest

2.2126 Negative
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2.0131 Negative

StreetscapesStreetscapes
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5.0145 Positive

4.9150 Positive
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4.8143 Positive

4.7146 Positive
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4.4141 Positive

3.6153 ~Modest
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3.3154 ~Modest

3.2152 ~Modest
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3.0149 ~Modest

1.3138 Negative
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Site AmenitiesSite Amenities

 Consider:  Consider:  

 LightingLighting

 Water featuresWater features

 Fountains Fountains 

 Screening Screening 

 Sculpture Sculpture 

 BenchesBenches Benches Benches 

 Outdoor seating areas Outdoor seating areas 

 Plazas Plazas 

5.3159 Positive



41

5.2158 Positive

4.9161 Positive
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4.8163 Positive

4.8181 Positive
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3.8170 ~Modest

3.2171 ~Modest
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3.2174 ~Modest

3.2175 ~Modest
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3.1165 ~Modest

Parking AreasParking Areas

 Consider:  Consider:  

 LightingLightingLightingLighting

 Location of parking to buildings Location of parking to buildings 

 Buffering of parking lots Buffering of parking lots 

 Landscaping treatments within parking lots Landscaping treatments within parking lots 

 Signage treatments Signage treatments 

 Overall feel of parking areaOverall feel of parking area
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4.0189 Positive

3.9183 ~Positive
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3.8195 ~Positive

3.8190 ~Positive
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3.7185 ~Positive

1.1186 Negative
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1.0199 Negative

1.0201 Negative
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0.9194 Negative

0.9196 Negative
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SignageSignage

 MonumentMonument MonumentMonument
 PylonPylon
 WallWall
 ProjectingProjecting

5.2235 Positive
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4.9216 Positive

4.7211 Positive
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4.6224 Positive

4.4206 Positive
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1.4207 Negative

1.4228 Negative



55

0.8239 Negative

0.6221 Negative



56

0.4227 Negative


